

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
C O U N C I L

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 1115101
Date 17 November 2015

Investments – International Arms Companies

Request:

1)Wolverhampton City council to verify if they are one of the 67 local authorities who invest in arms companies/traders

Yes

And

2)How much of the Tax payers money, each year, is invested by Wolverhampton City Council, if in deed Wolverhampton City Council is one of the 67 councils that do invest in arms companies.

In respect of your above question, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".